Liability Waver for Participants

Western Illinois University Dance Program Waiver and Release

The undersigned in consideration of participation in the Dance Clinic offered by Western Illinois University Dance Program, on September 28th 2019 fully comprehends the possible physical risks involved, and does hereby irrevocably, personally, and for his or her heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, release and waive any and all claims, demands, and causes of action which the undersigned may now or in the future have against Western Illinois University, and the members, representatives, officers, agents, and employees of WIU for any and all personal injuries or property damage, however caused, resulting from, arising out of or in any way connected with participation in the dance class.

The undersigned covenants not to cause any action at law or in equity to be brought, or permit such to be brought on his or her behalf, either directly or indirectly, on account of the occurrence of any of the aforesaid personal injuries or property damage against any of the aforesaid parties affirms that he or she is of legal age competent to sign this waiver and release, and has read and Understands all of the provisions herein contained.

Signature of Guardian of Participant:
Date:
I hereby give my consent to Western Illinois University Dance Theatre to photograph, film, videotape and then use, reproduce, and publish said images of me and/or my child/children.
(Please print name)
(Please print child's name) I agree that photographs/negatives, film, or videotapes thereof shall constitute the sole property of Western Illinois University Dance Theatre, with full right of disposition in any manner whatsoever, including posting on the WIU website and on official WIU Facebook accounts.
I hereby release Western Illinois University Dance Theatre and his/her legal representatives and assigns from any and all claims whatsoever in connection with the use, reproduction, publication of the images thereof.
Signature and Date